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NFL EXTRA (All times Eastern)

Delivered every Wednesday, NFL EXTRA provides fully-produced features and player profiles that can be incorporated into 
your own customized NFL show. NFL Films can also provide action footage of specific players upon request. Note: the number 
of segments per weekly transmission will vary.
(22 transmissions X 15 minutes approx.)

DISTRIBUTION
This 1080i feed will be available in by satellite. To confirm 
delivery of this program to your station, please contact: 

International Operations at NFL Films:  

Phone: +1-856-638-6836

Jeff Lombardi (E-mail: jeff.lombardi@nfl.com) 
Cindie Hurley (E-mail: cindie.hurley@nfl.com)

If you are an IMG partner or are located in the Europe & Middle 
East regions, please contact IMG Technical Operations:  
Phone: +44-203-314-5040/5727
Ollie Scott (E-mail: ollie.scott@imgworld.com)
Owen Norris (E-mail: owen.norris@imgworld.com)
Lisa Ponsford (E-mail: lisa.ponsford@imgworld.com)
Natalie Gilmore (E-mail: natalie.gilmore@imgworld.com)

Satellite: Available in North America, Europe and Asia. 
Transmission details will be available in August.

Fiber: The program can be made available on fiber upon 
request. Cost of fiber feed will be covered by broadcaster.

Tape: Tapes can be made available upon request and will 
ship from NFL Films on the dates listed below. Please 
provide your Federal Express Account Number. We can  
also coordinate with the courier of your choice.

DELIVERY SCHEDULE
The first 10 minutes of each transmission will carry a  
test signal.

SCRIPTS AND FORMATS
Scripts and formats will be posted Wednesday mornings via 
the NFL’s website for media, www.nflmedia.com. 

MUSIC CUE SHEETS
Music Cue Sheets will be posted on the website,  
www.nflmedia.com, as they are compiled. 

 
EPISODE DELIVERY

 TRANSMIT TIMES

   GMT EASTERN

 1 10 Sep 1345-1415 0945-1015

 2 17 Sep 1345-1415 0945-1015

 3 24 Sep 1345-1415 0945-1015

 4 1 Oct 1345-1415 0945-1015

 5 8 Oct 1345-1415 0945-1015

 6 15 Oct 1345-1415 0945-1015

 7 22 Oct 1345-1415 0945-1015

 8 29 Oct 1345-1415 0945-1015

 9 5 Nov 1445-1515 0945-1015

 10 12 Nov 1445-1515 0945-1015

 11 19 Nov 1445-1515 0945-1015

 
EPISODE DELIVERY

 TRANSMIT TIMES

   GMT EASTERN

 12 26 Nov 1445-1515 0945-1015

 13 3 Dec 1445-1515 0945-1015

 14 10 Dec 1445-1515 0945-1015

 15 17 Dec 1445-1515 0945-1015

 16 24 Dec 1445-1515 0945-1015

 17 31 Dec 1445-1515 0945-1015

 18 7 Jan 1445-1515 0945-1015

 19 14 Jan 1445-1515 0945-1015

 20 21 Jan 1445-1515 0945-1015

 21 28 Jan 1445-1515 0945-1015

 22 4 Feb 1445-1515 0945-1015

REGIONAL TROUBLESHOOTING NUMBERS

ASIA SATELLITE ONLY: +1-570-226-6682/6657

EUROPE & MIDDLE EAST ONLY: +44-203-314-5400

NORTH AMERICA ONLY: +1-856-222-4390

These numbers should replace any and all existing 
troubleshooting numbers for NFL Films.


